

# RB-02-19

<b>TABULATION OF BIDS</b>				<b>BID OF</b>		<b>BID OF</b>		<b>BID OF</b>		<b>BID OF</b>		<b>BID OF</b>	
Project Number: <b>RB-02-19</b> Date: <b>24-Oct-2018</b>				<b>TEXANA LAND &amp; ASPHALT</b>		<b>RAYFORD'S TRUCK &amp; TRACTOR</b>		<b>LONGVIEW BRIDGE &amp; ROAD</b>		<b>HD COOKS ROCK SOLID, INC.</b>		<b>REYNOLDS &amp; KAY, LTD</b>	
Project Limits: <b>CR 223B - FROM FM 3226 TO FM 2607</b>				<b>SULPHUR SPRINGS</b>		<b>MARSHALL</b>		<b>LONGVIEW</b>		<b>ARGYLE</b>		<b>TYLER</b>	
				<b>1</b>		<b>2</b>		<b>3</b>		<b>4</b>		<b>5</b>	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension

## CR 223A ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS

100	143	STA	PREPARE RIGHT-OF-WAY	\$40.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$300.00	\$ 42,900.00	\$230.00	\$ 32,890.00	\$300.00	\$ 42,900.00	\$144.00	\$ 20,592.00
132	100	CY	EMBANKMENT (FINAL) (ORD COMP) (TY B)	\$22.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$45.00	\$ 4,500.00
251	40,520	SY	RWK BASE MTL (TY D) (ORD COMP) (8 IN)	\$1.77	\$ 71,720.40	\$1.50	\$ 60,780.00	\$1.25	\$ 50,650.00	\$1.75	\$ 70,910.00	\$2.35	\$ 95,222.00
275-A	440	TON	CEMENT	\$140.00	\$ 61,600.00	\$145.00	\$ 63,800.00	\$190.00	\$ 83,600.00	\$160.00	\$ 70,400.00	\$155.00	\$ 68,200.00
275-B	40,520	SY	CEMENT TREAT (EXIST MATL)(8 IN)	\$1.69	\$ 68,478.80	\$1.50	\$ 60,780.00	\$1.25	\$ 50,650.00	\$2.25	\$ 91,170.00	\$2.00	\$ 81,040.00
310	6,515	GAL	PRIME COAT (MC-30)	\$4.00	\$ 26,060.00	\$3.50	\$ 22,802.50	\$3.50	\$ 22,802.50	\$3.50	\$ 22,802.50	\$4.40	\$ 28,666.00
340	4,400	TON	D-GR HMA TY-D (SURF)	\$95.00	\$ 418,000.00	\$97.00	\$ 426,800.00	\$105.00	\$ 462,000.00	\$98.00	\$ 431,200.00	\$100.00	\$ 440,000.00
502	10	WK	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$220.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$225.00	\$ 2,250.00
560	15	EA	MAILBOX - TEMP RELOCATE & RE-INSTALL	\$250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$150.00	\$ 2,250.00
662	1,430	LF	WK ZONE PAV MARK SHT TERM REMOVEABLE (Y) (4")	\$2.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$1.50	\$ 2,145.00	\$1.50	\$ 2,145.00	\$1.25	\$ 1,787.50	\$1.25	\$ 1,787.50
666-A	28,600	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD) (090MIL)	\$0.35	\$ 10,010.00	\$0.45	\$ 12,870.00	\$0.40	\$ 11,440.00	\$0.47	\$ 13,442.00	\$0.70	\$ 20,020.00
666-B	28,600	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD) (090MIL)	\$0.35	\$ 10,010.00	\$0.45	\$ 12,870.00	\$0.40	\$ 11,440.00	\$0.47	\$ 13,442.00	\$0.70	\$ 20,020.00
666-C	100	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD) (090MIL)	\$6.00	\$ 600.00	\$12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$7.00	\$ 700.00	\$12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$11.00	\$ 1,100.00
8000	1	LS	ALLOWANCE FOR UNKNOWN CONDITIONS	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
<b>CR 223A ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS</b>					\$ 711,009.20	\$ 740,697.50		\$ 759,517.50		\$ 793,754.00		\$ 810,647.50	

# RB-02-19

<b>TABULATION OF BIDS</b>				<b>BID OF</b>		<b>BID OF</b>		<b>BID OF</b>		<b>BID OF</b>		<b>BID OF</b>	
Project Number: <b>RB-02-19</b> Date: <b>24-Oct-2018</b>				<b>FRITCHER CONSTRUCTION</b>		<b>L&amp;L ASPHALT CORPORATION</b>		<b>LONE STAR EQUIPMENT CO.</b>		<b>EAST TEXAS BRIDGE</b>		<b>B &amp; E CONSTRUCTION</b>	
Project Limits: <b>CR 223B - FROM FM 3226 TO FM 2607</b>				<b>TYLER 6</b>		<b>TYLER 7</b>		<b>HENDERSON 8</b>		<b>LONGVIEW 9</b>		<b>HALLSVILLE 10</b>	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension

## CR 223A ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS

100	143	STA	PREPARE RIGHT-OF-WAY	\$500.00	\$ 71,500.00	\$170.00	\$ 24,310.00	\$195.00	\$ 27,885.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 214,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 143,000.00
132	100	CY	EMBANKMENT (FINAL) (ORD COMP) (TY B)	\$34.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$19.50	\$ 1,950.00
251	40,520	SY	RWK BASE MTL (TY D) (ORD COMP) (8 IN)	\$3.00	\$ 121,560.00	\$2.50	\$ 101,300.00	\$3.25	\$ 131,690.00	\$2.00	\$ 81,040.00	\$2.75	\$ 111,430.00
275-A	440	TON	CEMENT	\$148.00	\$ 65,120.00	\$170.00	\$ 74,800.00	\$150.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$150.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$160.00	\$ 70,400.00
275-B	40,520	SY	CEMENT TREAT (EXIST MATL)(8 IN)	\$2.00	\$ 81,040.00	\$3.60	\$ 145,872.00	\$3.95	\$ 160,054.00	\$3.00	\$ 121,560.00	\$2.75	\$ 111,430.00
310	6,515	GAL	PRIME COAT (MC-30)	\$5.25	\$ 34,203.75	\$5.35	\$ 34,855.25	\$4.00	\$ 26,060.00	\$5.00	\$ 32,575.00	\$4.50	\$ 29,317.50
340	4,400	TON	D-GR HMA TY-D (SURF)	\$97.00	\$ 426,800.00	\$104.40	\$ 459,360.00	\$105.00	\$ 462,000.00	\$104.00	\$ 457,600.00	\$123.00	\$ 541,200.00
502	10	WK	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$4,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$1,950.00	\$ 19,500.00
560	15	EA	MAILBOX - TEMP RELOCATE & RE-INSTALL	\$400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$175.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$250.00	\$ 3,750.00
662	1,430	LF	WK ZONE PAV MARK SHT TERM REMOVEABLE (Y) (4")	\$2.50	\$ 3,575.00	\$1.50	\$ 2,145.00	\$3.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$2.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$1.75	\$ 2,502.50
666-A	28,600	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD) (090MIL)	\$0.37	\$ 10,582.00	\$0.50	\$ 14,300.00	\$0.40	\$ 11,440.00	\$0.38	\$ 10,868.00	\$0.45	\$ 12,870.00
666-B	28,600	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD) (090MIL)	\$0.37	\$ 10,582.00	\$0.50	\$ 14,300.00	\$0.40	\$ 11,440.00	\$0.38	\$ 10,868.00	\$0.45	\$ 12,870.00
666-C	100	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD) (090MIL)	\$6.30	\$ 630.00	\$7.50	\$ 750.00	\$5.50	\$ 550.00	\$6.50	\$ 650.00	\$12.00	\$ 1,200.00
8000	1	LS	ALLOWANCE FOR UNKNOWN CONDITIONS	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
<b>CR 223A ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>904,992.75</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>906,117.25</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>942,659.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,057,521.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,086,420.00</b>

## RB-02-19

TABULATION OF BIDS				BID OF		BID OF		BID OF	
Project Number: RB-02-19 Date: 24-Oct-2018				PAVECON PUBLIC WORKS, LLP  GRAND PRAIRIE 11		FNH CONSTRUCTION  FARMERS BRANCH 12		A. E. SHULL & COMPANY  TYLER 13	
Project Limits: CR 223B - FROM FM 3226 TO FM 2607									
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension

### CR 223A ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS

100	143	STA	PREPARE RIGHT-OF-WAY	\$1,100.00	\$ 157,300.00	\$950.00	\$ 135,850.00	\$300.00	\$ 42,900.00
132	100	CY	EMBANKMENT (FINAL) (ORD COMP) (TY B)	\$130.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$40.00	\$ 4,000.00
251	40,520	SY	RWK BASE MTL (TY D) (ORD COMP) (8 IN)	\$3.00	\$ 121,560.00	\$4.25	\$ 172,210.00	\$5.50	\$ 222,860.00
275-A	440	TON	CEMENT	\$145.00	\$ 63,800.00	\$185.00	\$ 81,400.00	\$200.00	\$ 88,000.00
275-B	40,520	SY	CEMENT TREAT (EXIST MATL)(8 IN)	\$4.25	\$ 172,210.00	\$4.50	\$ 182,340.00	\$5.25	\$ 212,730.00
310	6,515	GAL	PRIME COAT (MC-30)	\$6.00	\$ 39,090.00	\$8.00	\$ 52,120.00	\$10.50	\$ 68,407.50
340	4,400	TON	D-GR HMA TY-D (SURF)	\$106.00	\$ 466,400.00	\$105.00	\$ 462,000.00	\$130.00	\$ 572,000.00
502	10	WK	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$8,600.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
560	15	EA	MAILBOX - TEMP RELOCATE & RE-INSTALL	\$275.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$850.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$500.00	\$ 7,500.00
662	1,430	LF	WK ZONE PAV MARK SHT TERM REMOVEABLE (Y) (4")	\$2.10	\$ 3,003.00	\$2.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$1.00	\$ 1,430.00
666-A	28,600	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD) (090MIL)	\$1.15	\$ 32,890.00	\$2.00	\$ 57,200.00	\$1.00	\$ 28,600.00
666-B	28,600	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD) (090MIL)	\$1.15	\$ 32,890.00	\$2.00	\$ 57,200.00	\$1.00	\$ 28,600.00
666-C	100	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD) (090MIL)	\$7.50	\$ 750.00	\$20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,000.00
8000	1	LS	ALLOWANCE FOR UNKNOWN CONDITIONS	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
<b>CR 223A ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS</b>				\$	1,218,018.00	\$	1,280,930.00	\$	1,313,027.50